## 504602719 10/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

AUDINIONIANI TYPE

EPAS ID: PAT4649431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIWEI LU	10/18/2017
SHENGQIANG LIU	10/18/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN EAGLESOUL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 202, 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 1	
Internal Address:	JIANDA INDUSTRIAL ZONE XIN'AN THIRD ROAD, BAO'AN	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518100	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15567937

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-833-0649

Email: CONTACT@US-IP.COM
Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC/ NA XU

Address Line 1: 21800 TOWN CENTER PLAZA

**Address Line 2:** #266A-816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6830-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/Na Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504602719

source=6830-0001-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0217 Docket No: 6830-0001

**RECORDED: 10/19/2017** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

***************************************		***************************************		
Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled: "IMAGE SYNCHRONOUS DISPLAY METHOD AND DEVICE," ("Application")				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Serial No.				
for which an appl	ication for a United States Patent was e	xecuted on even date herewith.		
hereby assigns, for \$10, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to <a href="SHENZHEN EAGLESOUL TECHNOLOGY CO.">SHENZHEN EAGLESOUL TECHNOLOGY CO.</a> , LTD. ("Assignee"), with an address at Room 202, 2nd Floor, Building 1. Jianda Industrial Zone Xin'an Third Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, having executed this document on the date indicated below.				
Oct 18, 2017	Qîwei Lu	Puning, China		
Date	Qiwei Lu	City, State of Residence		
Oct 18, 2017	Sheng giang Liu	Dalian, China		
Date	Shengqiang Liu	City, State of Residence		

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0218